	5-10-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 01352515 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Urban Thysell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes (X) No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Svedala-Arbrå AB Street Address:			
 3. Nature of conveyance: (x) Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date: March 30, 2000 	233 81 Svedala, SWEDEN			
 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/30/00 				
Continuation of PCT/SE98/01956	B. Patent No(s).			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			

	—	
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
A AN THE BREAK AND THE TRANSPORT	8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355	
-541 (AQ, 04, 144)	DT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark S. Graham

na Signature

April 20½ 2000.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

\C:\DRAFT\55375asg.cvr

* * * * *

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EL 291 737 535 US

Date of Deposit: April 20 2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE _____ Urban Thysell

of Tenngjutaregatan 8, 271–39 Ystad, Sweden

have invented a new and useful Crusher

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made

has been made

AND WHEREAS, ______Svedala-Arbrà AB

of 233 81 Svedala, Sweden

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

filed under Serial No. <u>SE98/01956</u> on <u>29 October 1998</u> and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Sveda_a-Arbrå AB</u>

his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said

Svedala-Arbrá AB			
Signed this30	day ofMarch	20 00	
WITNESSES:		INVENTOR(S):	
1	0	In Ilollil	
The of	le.	Urban Thysell	
/			
- treasure of the	ν		

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 04/20/2000